ORDINANCE # 2196-13

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE #2187-13 TO FIX AND
ESTABLISH SALARIES AND RATE OF COMPENSATION ON THE VARIOUS
OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY OF WOODBURY IN THE
COUNTY OF GLOUCESTER, AND TO PROVIDE THE MANNER OF
PAYMENT THEREOF AND REPEALING ALL ORDINANCES OR PARTS OF
ORDINANCES INCONSISTENT HEREWITH

BE IT ORDAINED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of Woodbury, and it is hereby
enacted and ordained by the authority of the same as follows:

SECTION 1. The payment of all salaries and compensation required to be made under the
provisions of this ordinance shall be on an annual, bi-weekly, quarterly or hourly pays-per-year
basis commencing with the first pay period of January 2013, or as otherwise noted below.

SECTION 2. The salary of the following officers and employees classifications shall be:

SECTION 2C. HOURLY

From To Reason
Increase range
4 Library Staff $ 8.00 | $ 8.50 | per minimum
wage law
to] $ 1515 | $ 15.15
$ 10.00 | $ 10.00
5 Administrative Assistant (Part- Correct range to
' time hourly) to $ 1511 1| $ 17.57 |include Tax Office
staff
Increase range
15. Part-Time Clerical $ 8.00|$ 8.50 Per minimum
wage law
to| $ 15.00 | $ 15.00

SECTION 6. All ordinances or parts of ordinances inconsistent with the provisions of this
ordinance are hereby repealed and this ordinance shall take effect upon final passage and
publication as required by law. If any section, paragraph, subdivision, clause or provision of the
ordinance shall be adjudged invalid, such adjudication shall apply only to the section, paragraph,
subdivision, clause or provision so adjudged and the remainder of this ordinance shall be deemed
valid and effective.

Introduced at a meeting of the Mayor and City Council, of the City of Woodbury, on
December 10, 2013 and finally passed at a regular meeting held on December 30, 2013.

WILLIAM H. FLEMING, JR.
President of Council
ATTEST

ROY A. DUFFIELD
Clerk

APPROVED

WILLIAM J. VOLK
Mayor



